Total long-term funding 4.1 8.5 13.2 8.6 3.3 5.3 7.4 4.0 4.1 4.4 2.2 8.8 73.7

31 December 2024
2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 ≥ 2035 Total

Total long-term funding¹ 11.4 8.9 9.3 5.9 1.7 3.5 6.8 4.0 3.3 4.5 10.9 70.2
1. As of Q2 2025, AT1 Capital securities are considered part of wholesale funding. In accordance with IFRS, these securities are classified as equity. Comparative figures have been

adjusted accordingly.

2. Includes funding obtained apart from our long-term programmes and consists mainly of unsecured funding.

3. Funding that matures in the rest of the current year

Funding  |  Risk, funding & capital  |  Executive Board Report

ABN AMRO Bank Interim Report & Quarterly Report second quarter 2025 30

l
  Introduction

l

Financial review
l
  Results by segm

ent
l
  Risk, funding &

 capital
l
  Interim

 Financial Statem
ents 2025

l
  O

ther inform
ation

xxx
xxx
xxx
xxx
xxx

xxx
xxx
xxx
xxx
xxx
xxx

xxx
xxx
xxx
xxx
xxx
xxx
xxx
xxx

xxx
xxx
xxx
xxx
xxx
xxx
xxx
xxx

xxx
xxx
xxx
xxx
xxx
xxx
xxx
xxx
xxx
xxx
xxx
xxx

xxx
xxx
xxx
xxx
xxx
xxx
xxx

Capital management
Regulatory capital structure (pro-forma)1

30 June 2025 31 March 2025 31 December 2024

(in millions) CRR III CRR III CRR II

Total equity (EU IFRS) 27,486 27,514 26,108
Final dividend of prior year to be paid out -625

Dividend reserve -557 -284 -625

AT1 capital securities (EU IFRS) -4,223 -4,222 -3,475
Share buyback reserve -250
Regulatory and other adjustments -1,783 -1,640 -1,652

Common Equity Tier 1 20,672 20,743 20,357

AT1 capital securities (EU IFRS) 4,223 4,222 3,475

Regulatory and other adjustments -3 -2 -1

Tier 1 capital 24,892 24,963 23,831

Subordinated liabilities (EU IFRS) 6,271 6,465 6,613

Regulatory and other adjustments -2,050 -2,005 -1,967

Tier 2 capital 4,222 4,460 4,646

Total regulatory capital 29,114 29,423 28,477
Senior non-preferred instruments (EU IFRS) 17,610 18,067 18,302

Subordinated liabilities not eligible for regulatory capital 730 711

Regulatory and other adjustments -27 -13 -20

Total MREL eligible liabilities 46,697 48,208 47,470

Total risk-weighted assets² 139,789 141,710 140,871

Exposure measure 448,941 440,170 420,932

Capital ratios
Common Equity Tier 1 ratio²  14.8 %  14.6 %  14.5 %

Tier 1 ratio  17.8 %  17.6 %  16.9 %

Total capital ratio  20.8 %  20.8 %  20.2 %

MREL²  33.4 %  34.0 %  33.7 %

Leverage ratio  5.5 %  5.7 %  5.7 %

Regulatory reported capital and CET1 ratio
Common Equity Tier 1 20,321 20,416 20,357

Common Equity Tier 1 ratio  14.5 %  14.4 %  14.5 %
1. As of 1 January 2025, the table shows pro-forma capital figures and ratios that include 50% of the net profit in line with the existing dividend policy and the practice that was

applied for regulatory purposes until 30 June 2024. In reference to new prudential expectations from the ECB towards the banks in relation to the eligible part of profit, this
net profit is not yet eligible for the regulatory reported CET1 capital. As at 31 March 2025 this amounted to EUR 326 million and as at 30 June 2025 this amounted to EUR 351
million.

2. Following a detailed review as part of the Common Reporting Own Funds Q1 2025 submission to regulators, we have adjusted the RWA as at 31 March 2025 by EUR 259